
 

 

Friday 23rd May 2025 

 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

 

Staffing update 

 

Earlier this week, you should have received the letter from Mrs Gregson, our Chair of 

Governors informing you of a new head teacher appointed; Miss Stone. I know that you will 

offer her a warm welcome when she arrives in September. 

 

I also wanted to share with you that Mrs Stringer will be teaching Willow class from 

September to cover Mrs Marston’s maternity leave. 

  

Mrs Eccles will be reducing her days from September and will be working Thursday and 

Friday each week. Due to the low numbers starting in September, Reception will be taught 

with Year 1 and Year 2 children. This has started throughout this school year, with the 

children coming together in the afternoons. Staff have really seen all children flourishing as 

relationships have developed with their peers and with children slightly younger or older. 

Reception children’s independent skills and self-confidence have really blossomed, partly 

we believe, as a result of their interactions with the older children.  

 

The governors have appointed Mr Peters as temporary Assistant Head until Mrs Marston 

returns from her maternity leave. 

 

Finally, I am delighted to share with you that Mrs Smyth hopes to return to school after the 

holiday and resume her two days in school. We are delighted that she is feeling much 

better. 

 

 

Early Birds FREE breakfast club  

Following a successful start this term to the 

Early Adopters Free Breakfast club, offered 

to all children from 8.15am, I want to remind 

you that the breakfast club will continue 

throughout the remaining summer term.  

Please book online using ‘School Money’ 

system. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Saturday 14th June is the annual summer 

fair at Coppull St John’s church hall. We 

would love you to come along and 

support the event. There will be a wide 

range of stalls and refreshments being 

served. On Thursday 12th June we are 

asking for any new/ nearly new games for 

our Toy tombola which school will be 

running. School choir will be opening the event. 

School Lunches  

Please note that there will be a slight increase in line with Lancashire County Council 

increased costs for school lunches from £2.50 up to £2.75. This will take effect from Monday 

9th June. 

Hope that you all have a wonderful bank holiday and break. We look forward to 

seeing everyone safely return on Monday 9th June.  

 

 Events 

School reopens Monday 9th June 

From Monday 9th June  Wigan warriors are returning for class rugby sessions  

Saturday 14th June  Summer Fair – St John’s church hall 

Monday 16th June  Chester Roman Trip – Willow class 

Wednesday 18th June  Year 5 & 6 Local schools Football Tournament  

Thursday 19th June  Quidditch activity day whole school  

Friday 20th June  Cricket day for y5 &6 – day time  

Monday 23rd June  Trip to Blackpool Zoo Oak and Maple  classes  

Wednesday 25th June  ‘Make the rules day ‘ 

Wednesday 25th June  Swimming Gala  7-9pm KS 2 

Tuesday  1st July  Year 6 leaver’s service to Blackburn Cathedral  

Wednesday 2nd July  Transition afternoon for children to visit new classes 

Thurs  3rd July  Sports Day  

Fri 4th July  Reserve sports day  

Tues 8th July  Reports coming home 

Wednesday 9th July  Talent show 6pm  



 

 

Thursday 17th July  Leaver’s performance 6pm  

Monday 21st July  Leaver’s trip pm  

Tuesday 22nd July  Golden Eagle Trip  

Wednesday 23rd July  end of term disco  5.30- 6.45pm 

Thursday 24th  July am Leavers service in Church 9am 

Thursday 24th July   End of School Year  

School closes at 2pm  

 

 

 

PTFA dates for your diary  Events 

Fri 13th June  Father’s day gifts delivered to children to bring home 

Mon 21st July  Uniform as good as new sale  

Wed 23rd July  End of term disco 

 

 

 


